

Tyler Wilhelm FEW/JB 700 Universe Blvd. Juno Beach, FL 33408



JOHNSON PAUL J & JOHNSON BRIDGET L

April 25, 2018

Crowned Ridge Wind II, LLC

Subject: Notice of Public Hearing for the Crowned Ridge II Transmission Line

The South Dakota Public Utilities Commission (SD PUC) will hold a public hearing for Crowned Ridge Wind II, LLC's proposed Crowned Ridge II Transmission Line and (the "Project") Facility Permit (Docket EL18-019. The hearing will be held on May 30, 2018, at 5:30 p.m., CDT, at Waverly-South Shore School Gymnasium, 319 Mary Place, Waverly, South Dakota. (Attachment 1 SD PUC Notice)

The Project consists of an approximately 7-mile 230-kilovolt transmission line that is needed to deliver the energy created from the proposed Crowned Ridge Wind II to another transmission line that then delivers the wind energy to the Big Stone South Substation (Attachment 2 is a map of the Project, which is also Exhibit 1 to the Application).

You are receiving this notice, because South Dakota state law requires that landowners within 1/2 mile of a proposed project be notified of this public hearing. If you wish to review the Facility Permit application in person, copies will be on file with the Auditor of Codington. You can also access the application online at the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission website: http://puc.sd.gov/Dockets/Electric/2018/el18-019.aspx

For more information, you can contact the following:

Tyler Wilhelm	Amanda Reiss
Crowned Ridge Wind II, LLC	South Dakota Public Utilities
1-561-694-3193	Commission
	1-800-332-1782
	1-605-773-3201

Regards,

¢

Wilhel

Tyler Wilhelm Project Developer Crowned Ridge Wind II, LLC

13867

Enclosures